CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Earlier Known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

December 06, 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Listing Centre
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip code: 532217

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Sudden Demise of Mr. Parmeet Singh Sood, Managing Director of the Company under Regulation 30 Of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Company regrets to inform you of the sudden and sad demise of Mr. Parmeet Singh Sood (DIN: 00322864), Managing Director of the Company on Sunday, December 03, 2023.

Mr. Parmeet Singh Sood was appointed to the Board of the Company in 2021. Mr. Parmeet Singh Sood's sudden and unexpected passing away will be an irreparable loss to the Company and all the directors and employees of the company convey their deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family.

We request you to take the above intimation on your record in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

AVEEN KAUR SOOD

Director

DIN-02638453